Illinois law.

Section 175.620  Release Detection Requirements for Hazardous Substance USTs  

a)	Owners or operators of hazardous substance USTs, permitted prior to February 1, 2008, shall provide release detection that complies with Section 175.610 and 40 CFR 280.42, and shall be designed, constructed and installed to contain regulated substances released from the tank system until they are detected and removed, prevent the release of regulated substances to the environment at any time during the operational life of the UST, and be checked at least every 30 days for evidence of a release.  Underground piping shall be equipped with secondary containment as allowed under subsections (a) and (b) and, if under pressure, be equipped with both an automatic line leak detector and interstitial monitoring meeting the requirements of Sections 175.640(a) and 175.630(f) and 40 CFR 280.
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b)	The following existing systems installed before February 1, 2008 are allowed: 

[bookmark: _Toc166050254]1)	Secondary containment systems with interstitial monitoring meeting the requirements of Section 175.630(f) and capable of detecting a failure from the inner and outer wall.
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[bookmark: _Toc166050260]2)	Double-wall tanks which are able to detect the failure of the inner or outer wall.
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3)	External liners (including vaults) that meet the requirements of 40 CFR 280.42. 
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4)	Other methods of release detection may be used if owners or operators:
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A)	Demonstrate to OSFM that an alternate method can detect a release of the stored substance as effectively as the method allowed in Section 175.630(f); written approval is required from OSFM to use the alternate release detection method before it can be used; and
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B)	Provide written information to OSFM on effective corrective action technologies, health risks and chemical and physical properties of the stored substance, and the characteristics of the UST site.

c)	Hazardous substance USTs permitted on or after February 1, 2008 shall be double-wall and shall have interstitial monitoring in compliance with Section 175.630(f). All pressurized piping shall have automatic line leak detectors. Hazardous substance USTs shall not be permitted unless all UST components are listed by a nationally recognized independent third party organization as compatible with the product being stored.
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